

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20096-20099/2011

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Azeem A. Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti against all the unserved respondents. Granted. Issue dasti. File proof of dasti within four weeks. Await. Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, learned counsel appearing for one of the respondents submits that copy of the pleadings has not been served upon him. Petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings on him and file proof within two weeks. The said respondent respondent will file counter affidavit within four weeks' thereafter.

List on 11.10.12.

	(Sunil Thomas) Registrar	
--	-----------------------------	--